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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P916015

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P900619 AND P897523

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-4P4F0-070D040US930-FLLONL

4 foot, 90deg - 4way Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Open No Lens

N/A

8878.6 lumens

N/A

84.5 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 4.07' x L: 4.07' x H: 0.1")
Semi-Direct

105.1

NR

NR
0.9789
0.074
60

NR

NR

NR

24 FT
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TEST NUMBER: P916015
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-070D040US930-FLLONL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P916015
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-070D040US930-FLLONL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOOULLhA~ WNELO

-
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
110 110 110 110 104 104 104 104
101 9 92 89 94 91 87 84
92 84 78 73 8 79 74 69
84 74 67 61 78 70 63 58
77 66 58 51 72 62 55 49
71 59 50 44 66 55 48 42
65 53 44 38 61 50 42 37
60 48 39 34 56 45 38 32
56 43 35 30 52 41 34 29
52 40 32 27 49 38 31 26
49 36 29 24 46 35 28 23
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1441 1441 1441
1443 1421 1431
1431 1402 1412
1411 1380 1382
1382 1348 1352
1354 1310 1316
1319 1275 1271
1285 1233 1224
1244 1191 1178
1203 1149 1132
1158 1105 1078
1111 1054 1029
1058 993 973
1000 930 906
926 854 835
823 762 770
700 646 644
509 444 435

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 1203 cd/sgqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P916015
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-070D040US930-FLLONL

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 209.0 2.4 0° 2221 2221 2221 2221 2221

10°-20° 588.1 6.6 5° 2221 2212 2189 2206 2202 211
20°-30° 864.2 9.7 15° 2114 2101 2073 2082 2071 595
30°-40° 1003.7 11.3 25° 1913 1896 1860 1864 1860 880
40°-50° 1002.5 11.3 35° 1651 1629 1595 1582 1572 1031
50°-60° 874.2 9.8 45° 1343 1328 1296 1273 1264 1037
60°-70° 646.2 7.3 55° 1016 1004 978 952 942 909
70°-80° 365.6 4.1 65° 686 673 651 632 621 678
80°-90° 98.4 1.1 75° 359 355 344 331 335 383
90°-100° 36.3 0.4 85° 88 85 83 77 75 98
100°-110° 135.3 1.5 90° 1 10 16 20 21 8
110°-120° 358.8 4.0 95° 52 25 31 35 34 61
120°-130° 595.1 6.7 105° 242 266 49 57 60 259
130°-140° 632.1 7.1 115° 458 471 491 123 65 451
140°-150° 587.5 6.6 125° 647 658 673 679 681 577
150°-160° 472.3 5.3 135° 801 814 821 829 828 619
160°-170° 304.4 3.4 145° 929 929 942 948 944 581
170°-180° 104.8 1.2 155° 1023 1016 1026 1030 1024 472
0°-30° 1661.3 18.7 165° 1078 1074 1076 1082 1076 305
0°-40° 2665.1 30.0 175° 1103 1097 1099 1105 1097 105
0°-60° 4541.7 51.2 180° 1101 1101 1101 1101 1101

0°-90° 5652.0 63.7

90°-120° 530.4 6.0

90°-150° 2345.2 26.4

90°-180° 3227.0 36.3

0°-180° 8878.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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TEST NUMBER: P916015
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-070D040US930-FLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 2220.6 2220.6  2220.6  2220.6  2220.6
2.5°| 22336 22229 2199.3 2220.6 2216.6
5°( 2220.6 2212.3  2188.7  2205.7 2201.6
7.5°| 2205.7 2193.0 2169.4 2186.7 21824
10°| 2182.4 2167.4 21418 2158.8 21525
12.5°| 2150.2 2137.5 21119 21225 2118.2
15°| 2114.0 2101.3 2073.4 2082.0 2071.3
17.5°| 2069.1 2056.4  2028.5 2039.2 2028.5
20°| 2019.9 2007.3 1977.3 1983.7 1975.3
22.5°1 1971.0 1951.7 19239 19239 19195
25°( 1913.3 1896.2  1860.0 1864.1  1860.0
27.5°| 1849.1 1834.2  1806.5 1800.2 1789.5
30° 1785.3 1768.0 1736.1 1729.7 1721.1
32.5°1 1716.8 1704.1 1669.9 1657.0 1648.4
35°( 1650.7 1629.4  1595.1  1582.2 1571.6
37.5°1 1575.9 1556.6  1522.4  1507.5 1496.8
40°| 1499.1 14819 1447.6  1428.6  1420.0
42.5°| 1424.3 1407.1  1373.1 13516  1338.9
45°| 1343.2 1328.3  1296.1 1272.8 1264.1
47.5°| 1264.1 1249.2  1215.0 11914 1178.8
50°| 1180.8 1170.1  1140.2 11104  1099.7
52.5°| 1099.7 1084.8 1057.1 1033.6 1018.6
55°| 1016.5 1003.6 978.0 952.4 941.8
57.5° 933.2 922.5 894.6 869.0 860.5
60° 849.8 841.4 811.5 788.0 781.6
62.5° 768.7 753.7 732.5 711.2 702.5
65° 685.6 672.6 651.3 632.1 621.4
67.5° 600.1 589.3 570.2 555.3 546.7
70° 521.1 512.5 493.2 478.3 469.9
72.5° 439.9 431.4 420.7 405.8 399.4
75° 358.6 354.6 343.6 331.0 335.3
77.5° 286.2 277.5 273.2 266.8 260.6
80° 213.6 2114 207.1 200.7 196.4
82.5° 145.2 145.2 143.2 134.6 134.6

85° 87.5 85.4 83.4 76.8 74.8
87.5° 38.5 34.2 29.9 23.6 21.3
90° 0.7 9.5 15.9 20.0 21.4
92.5° 20.0 16.7 19.1 20.7 21.4
95° 51.7 25.4 31.0 351 34.2
97.5° 93.2 27.9 40.6 43.0 43.8
100° 141.0 31.9 45.4 51.7 53.3
102.5° 193.5 192.0 47.0 55.7 58.1
105° 242.1 266.0 48.6 57.3 60.5
107.5° 298.6 318.5 50.2 58.9 62.1
110° 352.9 369.5 139.4 59.8 62.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P916015

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-070D040US930-FLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
403.8 418.1 404.6 61.3 63.8
457.9 471.4 491.4 122.6 65.4
504.9 520.8 534.4 420.4 211.8
557.5 569.4 583.8 593.4 485.8
602.0 614.8 630.8 635.5 636.3
647.4 657.9 672.9 678.6 680.9
688.8 700.0 712.0 720.0 720.7
727.9 740.7 749.3 758.1 757.4
767.7 778.1 786.8 794.0 793.3
801.2 814.0 821.1 829.1 827.5
836.2 845.7 853.8 861.7 859.3
870.4 876.9 885.6 892.8 888.8
899.2 904.7 915.1 9214 917.5
929.4 928.6 942.1 947.7 943.7
955.6 953.2 966.8 970.8 967.7
981.1 975.6 988.4 993.1 989.1
1002.7 996.3 1008.2 1013.0 1007.5
1023.4 1016.3  1025.8 1030.5 1024.2
1040.1 1033.7 1041.0 1046.5 1040.1
1054.4 1049.6  1054.4 1059.2 1053.6
1067.1 1062.4 1066.4 1072.0 1064.8
1078.3 1073.6  1075.9 1081.5 1075.9
1087.1 1082.2 1084.8 1090.3 1083.1
1094.3 1089.5 1091.0 1096.7 1089.5
1099.0 1094.3 10959 11015 1094.3
1102.9 1097.4 1099.0 1104.6  1096.7
1104.6 1099.0 1099.8 1105.5 1098.3
1100.7 1100.7 1100.7 1100.7  1100.7
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TEST NUMBER: P916015
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-4P4F0-070D040US930-FLLONL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 9.73 10.73 10.56 11.58 12.65 9.29 10.29 10.12 11.14 12.20
3H 11.41 12.31 12.25 13.17 14.26 10.92 11.82 11.76 12.68 13.77
4H 12.01 12.85 12.87 13.72 14.82 11.51 12.36 12.37 13.23 14.33
6H | 12.42 13.20 13.29 14.08 15.19 11.92 12.70 12.79 13.58 14.69
8H 12.53 13.27 13.41 14.17 15.28 12.03 12.77 12.91 13.67 14.78
12H 12.58 13.29 13.47 14.18 15.32 12.07 12.78 12.96 13.67 14.81
4H 2H 10.21 11.06 11.07 11.93 13.03 9.86 10.70 10.72 11.57 12.67
3H | 12.10 12.80 12.97 13.70 14.82 11.69 12.40 12.56 13.30 14.41
4H | 12.82 13.46 13.71 14.36 15.50 12.40 13.04 13.28 13.94 15.08
6H 13.35 13.91 14.25 14.83 15.97 12.92 13.47 13.82 14.40 15.54
8H 13.50 14.03 14.41 14.94 16.10 13.07 13.59 13.97 14.50 15.66
12H 13.59 14.06 14.51 14.99 16.15 13.14 13.61 14.06 14.54 15.70
8H 4H 13.03 13.55 13.93 14.47 15.62 12.65 13.17 13.56 14.09 15.25
6H | 13.67 14.10 14.60 15.06 16.22 13.29 13.72 14.22 14.68 15.83
8H 13.90 14.28 14.84 15.23 16.40 13.51 13.89 14.45 14.84 16.01
12H 14.04 14.38 14.99 15.32 16.54 13.63 13.97 14.57 14.91 16.13
12H 4H 13.02 13.49 13.95 14.43 15.59 12.65 13.12 13.58 14.06 15.22
6H 13.70 14.09 14.65 15.04 16.21 13.33 13.71 14.27 14.66 15.84
8H | 13.96 14.29 14.90 15.24 16.46 13.58 13.91 14.52 14.86 16.08
END OF REPORT
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